

N.D.P.S. Case No. 91/2023

Order No. 13, dated 10.07.2024.

Record is put up today by a put up petition filed on behalf of accused Ali Hossain @ Babu Sk. Fresh vokatnama is filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Bail petition along with an affidavit is filed in respect of the above named accused person and the bail petition is moved.

Heard the Ld. Defence Counsel praying for bail.

Heard the Ld. P.P. in-charge raising objection as to the prayer for bail.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Considering the prima facie materials against the present accused person and keeping in mind the statutory bar u/S. 37 of the N.D.P.S. Act, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail of the accused person. Thus, the bail prayer stands rejected.

To date (i.e. 24.07.2024) for production.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cum
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)