

NDPS 91 OF 2023.

Order No. 26 dated 09.04.25.

Total accused person = 1.

The accused person namely Ali Hossain @ Babu Sk. is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J./C. has been received from the Superintendent, BCCH.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

1 witness namely SI Md. Hasanuzzaman is present.

Inspite of taking utmost endeavour, the accused person has not been produced from J./C. through Video-Conferencing due to technical snag.

This Court is compelled to discharge the witness for this day without examining and with a direction to remain present positively tomorrow for evidence. Re-issue the summons accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.04.25 & 11.04.25 for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303