

NDPS 91 OF 2023.

Order No. 33 dated 30.07.25.

Total accused person = 1.

The accused person namely Ali Hossain @ Babu Sk. is physically produced from J./C.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 31.07.25 for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303