

**N.D.P.S. Case No. 91-2023**

Order No. 41, dated 15.01.2026.

Accused Ali Hossain @ Babu Sk. is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/S. 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused person is examined u/S. 313 Cr.P.C and his statement recorded in separate sheet  
be kept with the case record.

On being asked, the accused person declined to adduce any DW.

To 12/02/2026 for production and argument.

Dictated & corrected  
by me

Judge  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cum,  
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)